TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omnicare, Inc.		10/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theorem Clinical Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	630 Allendale Road	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85139612	SMARTSTART	
Serial Number:	85153493	PROPER PLANNING = STUDY SUCCESS	
Serial Number:	85153499	SMARTSTART	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419 (703) 836-6620 Phone:

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0079556-000025/026/027

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0089**

900206354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/s/
Date:	11/04/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TheoremAssignment#page1.tif source=TheoremAssignment#page2.tif source=TheoremAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0090

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omnicare, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1600 RiverCenter II, 100 East RiverCenter Boulevard, Covington, Kentucky 41011 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the marks and the United States service mark applications identified in attached Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, said marks and United States service mark applications identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in which the marks are used, or with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks and the applications listed on the attached Schedule A were assigned by ASSIGNOR to Theorem Clinical Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 630 Alleudale Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on April 27, 2011, and said ASSIGNEE is desirous of perfecting said assignment of abovesaid marks and said United States service mark applications identified in Schedule A, and the above-referenced goodwill of the business symbolized in which the marks are used, or with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks and the applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

1

pertain, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks and the applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

Omnicare, Inc.

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
SMARTSTART	85/139,612	September 28, 2010
PROPER PLANNING = STUDY SUCCESS	85/153,493	Octobor 15, 2010
SMARTSTART & Design	85/153,499	October 15, 2010
SmartStart		

3

#2623319+1

RECORDED: 11/04/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0093